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BYU 2014 Schedule

Date  Meet Score/Result
1/11  at Utah/SUU/Boise State 194.550/3rd
1/17  at Boise State/Denver 194.675/3rd

1/24  at Utah State

1/31  Denver

2/7 Utah State

2/15  at Arizona State

2/21  Southern Utah

2/24  at Southern Utah

2/28  at Michigan/Kent State
3/7  Washington

3/15  at Arizona Quad Meet
3/22  MRGC Championship

2014 Quick Facts

Location .......... ..., Provo, Utah 84602
Elevation............. ... ... ........ 4,553 feet
Enrollment . .......... .. o 33,336
Founded...................... October 15, 1875
Owned. ... LDS Church
Nickname. . ... i Cougars
BYU President . . . . . Cecil O. Samuelson (Utah, 1970)
Athletics Director ... ...... Tom Holmoe (BYU, 1983)
Arena. ... Smith Fieldhouse
2013 Regional Finish ... ......... ... .. ... .. 5th
2013 NCAAFinish . .. ..o DNC

Head Coach Brad Cattermole
Brad Cattermole is in his 26th season as the
head coach of BYU gymnastics. Since becom-
ing the head coach, he has guided the Cougars
to eight National Championship Tournament
Appearances and 22 NCAA Regional berths.
Seven gymnasts have earned 17 NCAA All-
America awards under his tutelage.

Cattermole has quietly built the Cougar program
into a respected national power. In 2004 the
Cougar squad scored a school record 198.025
at Utah State. That same year, the team also
set school highs of 49.625 on vault, 49.675 on
beam and 49.675 on floor.

Cattermole competed on the 1971 BYU men'’s
gymnastics team. Born in Stormlake, lowa, he is
married to Dawn Cattermole, an assistant coach
at BYU. Entering the 2014 season:

e 26th season at BYU

e Eight NCAA National Championship
Appearances

e 22 NCAA Regionals Appearances

e 17 NCAA All-Americans

e Coached Four 10.0 gymnasts

Head Coach. . ...... Nadalie Walsh
Assistant Coach. . . . ... Josh Nilson
Assistant Coach. . . . . Andi Dolinsky

MEET PREVIEW

Head Coach. .. ... Brad Cattermole
Assistant Coach . . . .Dawn Cattermole,
Assistant Coach. . . . . Shauna Mertz
Trainer........... Carolyn Billings

BYU gymnastics continues its string of away meets as it travels to Logan, Utah, to face the Utah State

Aggies on Friday at 7 p.m. MST at the Dee Glen Smith Spectrum.

With an all-around average score of 38.925, sophomore Makenzie Johnson ranks No. 4 in the region.
Junior KayCee Gassaway notched career highs in vault and floor routine in the first two meets of the

year.

In their first two meets of 2014, the Cougars have averaged 194.675, good for No. 4 in the region. The
Aggies, who have won their two meets this year, are No. 6 in the region as they score 194.500 per
meet. Utah State, also a member of the Mountain Rim Gymnastics Championship, has not started with

a winning streak since 1999 until this season.

BYU ranks third in the North Central Region on the uneven bars (48.625), and Utah State comes in at
No. 6 (48.263) in that category.

The Cougars and Aggies faced off twice in 2013, with BYU claiming the wins both times: 195.025-
192.900 in Logan and 194.075-189.425 in Provo.

2014 BYU ROSTER

Name
Kendall Adams
Megan Bain

Emily Cannon
Jordan Dalebout
Ashley Follett
KayCee Gassaway
Kyleigh Greenlief
Taylor Harward
Jordan Hayden
Makenzie Johnson
Mikaela Jones
Eliane Kulczyk
Marguerite Lindstrom
Madeline Nilsson
Summer Raymond
Abby Rieder
Haylee Rollins
Jordan Schult

Sin To

Rachel Tucker
Emily Vidmar
Brittni Wilde
Raquel Willman

Ht.
5-2
5-2
5-4
5-2
5-4
5-3
5-4
5-3
5-2
5-4
5-2
5-2
5-1
5-2
5-7
5-2
5-2
5-4
5-0
5-5
5-3
5-5
5-3

Yr.

Hometown
Farmington, UT
Draper, UT

Park City, UT

Frisco, TX

Flower Mound, TX
Vancouver, WA
Manhattan Beach, CA
Farmington, UT
Broomfield, CO
Parker, TX

Saratoga Springs, UT
Quebec, Canada

Las Vegas, NV
Highlands Ranch, CO
Draper, UT

Scott Township, PA
Phoenix, AZ

Littleton, CO

Calgary, AB, Canada
Mesa, AZ

San Clemente, CA
|daho Falls, ID
Phoenix, AZ



BYU 2014 GYMNASTICS

Pronunciation Guide

Jordan Dalebout Dail-bowt

Eliane Kulczyk Ell-ee-ahn Kool-chik
Marguerite Lindstrom Mahr-gah-reet
Abby Rieder Ree-der

Raquel Willman Ruh-kel

MRGC Gymnast/Specialist of the Week

Week Gymnast School Specialist School
1 Makenzie Johnson BYU Nina McGee Denver
2 Kelsey Morris Boise St Amanda Otuafi Boise St

2014 UTAH STATE ROSTER

Name Ht. Year Hometown
Breyanna Aufiero 5-3 RSo. Reno, NV

Charly Belliston 5-3 Fr. Magna, UT

Kaitlyn Betts 5-7 Jr. Canton, Ml
Makayla Betz 5-5 Fr. Herriman, UT
Katie Brown 5-5 Fr. Norman, OK

Jillian Chappel 5-3 So. Ormond Beach, FL
JoAnna Cuba 5-9 So. Georgetown, TX
Stefanie Daley 5-2 So. Springfield, OR
Destiny Ezell 5-4 So. Largo, FL

Paige Jones 5-4 Sr. Smithville, MO
Miranda Kerr 5-4 So. Warren, Ml

Sarah Landes 5-1 Jr. Edmond, OK
McKinzey Martinez 5-5 So. Kimberly, ID

Bailey Mclintire 5-2 Fr. Kearney, Idaho
Susie Miller 5-3 Jr. Fair Oaks, CA
Christina Nye 5-6 Sr. North Logan, UT
Keri Peel 5-6 Fr. Fort Collins, CO
Hayley Sanzotti 5-1 So. Wheaton, IL
Michelle Yasukochi 5-1 So. Carlsbad, CA

Head Coach: Nadalie Walsh
Assistant Coach: Josh Nilson
Assistant Coach: Andi Dolinsky

UTAH STATE OUTLOOK

After two weeks on the road, Utah State gymnastics is set to open its home season in the Dee
Glen Smith Spectrum. The team will host in-state rival BYU on Friday, Jan. 24 at 7 p.m.

Utah State is 2-0 for the first time since 1999. That year, the Aggies opened the season with a
191.025, defeating Southern Utah (189.700) and Sacramento State (187.125). The team con-
tinued on a seven-meet winning streak, before eventually falling to Utah in a tri-meet on Feb. 26,
1999. Led by Christy Denson, the current USU record holder in the all-around, bars and floor
exercise, that team went on to finish 17-5 on the season.

As in-state rivals, the Aggies and Cougars have a long history of competition. BYU leads the
all-time series, 68-39-1. Utah State’s only advantage comes in the home series, leading 22-21
from the Dee Glen Smith Spectrum.

Utah State gymnastics continued its strong start to the season in Cedar City Friday night as the
Aggies topped the Southern Utah Thunderbirds, 194.150-193.975.

Overall, Utah State scored a 48.800 on vault, 48.775 on bars, 48.075 on beam and 48.350
on floor for its 194.150. Southern Utah notched a 48.875 on vault, 48.025 on bars, 48.325 on
beam and 48.750 on floor, for a total of 193.975.

In all-around action Friday night, it was an all-Aggie show, as Southern Utah did not have any
all-around competitors. Freshman Bailey Mclntire finished first with a 38.800, followed by junior
Sarah Landes with her 38.550.

BYU’s Last Meet

BOISE, Idaho - In its second meet of the sesa-
son, BYU gymnastics improved from last week
to record a 194.675 and finish third in a tri-meet
at Taco Bell Arena.

Boise State scored a 195.150, and Denver
narrowly edged BYU with a 194.825 to end the
meet.

“We struggled a little on bars and vault which
are typically two of our stronger events,” BYU
head coach Brad Cattermole said. “We weren’t
terrible, but we just weren’t on. The team was
considerably better on the balance beam and
did really well on the floor.”

The Cougars were very consistent all night long
as they recorded scores of 48.625, 48.475,
48.800 and 48.775 in the four events.

BYU started on the floor as sophomore Eliane
Kulczyk tied her career high with a 9.800 on her
routine. Up next, four gymnasts scored almost
identical scores on the vault as two gymnasts
scored a 9.750 and two others finished with a
9.725.

Megan Bain scored a team-high 9.850 on the
balance beam, BYU’s best event of the night.
Bain’s score was the best by any gymnast in
the meet. Sophomore Makenzie Johnson, last
week’s gymnast of the week, added a 9.800 to
the team’s beam score of 48.8000. On the bars,
senior Haylee Rollins led the team with a 9.800,
while Kulczyk added a 9.775.

“We’re moving in the right direction,” Cattermole
said. “We'll keep working and keep improv-

ing. We're hoping for big things as the season
goes.”




2014 SEASON SCORES

Meet

1/11  at Utah/SUU/Boise State
1/17  at Boise State/Denver
1/24  at Utah State

1/31  Denver

2/7 Utah State

2/15  at Arizona State

2/21  Southern Utah

2/24  at Southern Utah

2/28  at Michigan/Kent State
3/7 Washington

3/15  at Arizona Quad Meet
3/22  MRGC Championship

Result

Vault
49.150
48.625

Bars
48.775
48.475

Beam
47.825
48.800

Floor Total
48.800 194.550
48.775 194.675

2014 INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Megan BAIN

Date Team

A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU
A 1/17/2014 BSU, Denver

Season High
Career High
ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count

Ashley FOLLETT

Date Team
A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU

A 1/17/2014 BSU, Denver
Season High

Career High

ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count
KayCee GASSAWAY

Date Team

A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU

A 1/17/2014 BSU, Denver
Season High

Career High

ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count

Jordan HAYDEN

Date Team
A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU

Season High
Career High
ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count

Makenzie JOHNSON

Date Team

A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU
A1/17/2014 BSU, Denver

Season High
Career High
ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count

Eliane KULCZYK

Date Team

A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU
A1/17/2014 BSU, Denver

Season High
Career High
ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count

Vault

9.900

Vault

Vault
9.875
9.675

9.875
9.875

Vault

9.450

Vault
9.875
9.750

9.875
9.875

Vault
9.775
9.750

9.775
9.875

Bars
9.375
9.625

9.625
9.850

Bars

Bars
9.750
9.475

9.750
9.875

Bars

Bars
9.625
9.5625

9.625
9.750

Bars
9.800
9.775

9.800
9.825

Beam
9.675
9.850

9.850
9.900

Beam
9.625
9.650

9.650
9.775

Beam

Beam

9.725

Beam
9.700
9.800

9.800
9.850

Beam

Floor

9.725

9.725
9.900

Floor

9.700ex

Floor

9.700

9.700
9.700

Floor
9.550ex

9.800

Floor
9.800
9.775

9.800
9.825

Floor
9.775
9.800

9.800
9.800

AllArr

39.000

AllArr

AllArr

AllArr

AllArr
39.000
38.850

39.000
39.150

AllArr

continued on next page



2014 INDIVIDUAL SCORES (Continued)

Madeline NILSSON

Date Team Vault Bars Beam Floor AllArr
A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU 9.800 9.600ex

Season High 9.800

Career High 9.800 9.775 9.775 9.650

ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count

Summer RAYMOND

Date Team Vault Bars Beam Floor AllArr
A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU 9.150

A1/17/2014 BSU, Denver 9.550

Season High 9.550

Career High 9.550 9.800

ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count

Haylee ROLLINS

Date Team Vault Bars Beam Floor AllArr
A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU 9.825 9.850

A 1/17/2014 BSU, Denver 9.725 9.800 9.775

Season High 9.725 9.825 9.850

Career High 9.875 9.900 9.875

ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count

Jordan SCHULT

Date Team Vault Bars Beam Floor AllArr
A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU 9.150 9.025

A1/17/2014 BSU, Denver 9.550

Season High 9.550 9.025

Career High 9.800 9.200 9.800

ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count

Emily VIDMAR

Date Team Vault Bars Beam Floor AllArr
A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU 9.525ex 9.675 9.550

A 1/17/2014 BSU, Denver 9.725ex 9.725

Season High 9.725 9.550

Career High 9.675 9.825 9.750

ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count

Raquel WILLMAN

Date Team Vault Bars Beam Floor AllArr
A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU 9.825 9.775 9.150 9.825 38.575
A1/17/2014 BSU, Denver 9.725 9.750 9.775 9.650 38.900
Season High 9.825 9.775 9.775 9.825 38.900
Career High 9.850 9.875 9.825 9.875 39.275
Brittni WILDE

Date Team Vault Bars Beam Floor AllArr
A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU 9.700ex

Season High

Career High

ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count



