

Aaron Sorenson | Gymnastics Sports Information | BYU Athletic Communications | Office: (801) 422-8999 | Cell: (801) 903-3500 | gymnastics_sid@byu.edu

BYU 2014 Schedule

	TO COLT SCILE	uule
Date	Meet	Score/Result
1/11	at Utah/SUU/Boise State	194.550/3rd
1/17	at Boise State/Denver	194.675/3rd
1/24	at Utah State	
1/31	Denver	
2/7	Utah State	
2/15	at Arizona State	
2/21	Southern Utah	
2/24	at Southern Utah	
2/28	at Michigan/Kent State	
3/7	Washington	
3/15	at Arizona Quad Meet	
3/22	MRGC Championship	

2014 Quick Facts

Location Provo, Utah 84602
Elevation
Enrollment
FoundedOctober 15, 1875
OwnedLDS Church
NicknameCougars
BYU President Cecil O. Samuelson (Utah, 1970)
Athletics Director Tom Holmoe (BYU, 1983)
Arena Smith Fieldhouse
2013 Regional Finish 5th
2013 NCAA Finish DNC

Head Coach Brad Cattermole

Brad Cattermole is in his 26th season as the head coach of BYU gymnastics. Since becoming the head coach, he has guided the Cougars to eight National Championship Tournament Appearances and 22 NCAA Regional berths. Seven gymnasts have earned 17 NCAA All-America awards under his tutelage.

Cattermole has quietly built the Cougar program into a respected national power. In 2004 the Cougar squad scored a school record 198.025 at Utah State. That same year, the team also set school highs of 49.625 on vault, 49.675 on beam and 49.675 on floor.

Cattermole competed on the 1971 BYU men's gymnastics team. Born in Stormlake, Iowa, he is married to Dawn Cattermole, an assistant coach at BYU. Entering the 2014 season:

- 26th season at BYU
- Eight NCAA National Championship Appearances
- 22 NCAA Regionals Appearances
- 17 NCAA All-Americans
- Coached Four 10.0 gymnasts



UTAH STATE AGGIES

Head Coach	Nadalie Walsh
Assistant Coach	Josh Nilson
Assistant Coach	Andi Dolinsky



BYU COUGARS

Head Coach Brad Cattermole
Assistant Coach Dawn Cattermole,
Assistant Coach Shauna Mertz
Trainer Carolyn Billings

MEET PREVIEW

BYU gymnastics continues its string of away meets as it travels to Logan, Utah, to face the Utah State Aggies on Friday at 7 p.m. MST at the Dee Glen Smith Spectrum.

With an all-around average score of 38.925, sophomore Makenzie Johnson ranks No. 4 in the region. Junior KayCee Gassaway notched career highs in vault and floor routine in the first two meets of the year.

In their first two meets of 2014, the Cougars have averaged 194.675, good for No. 4 in the region. The Aggies, who have won their two meets this year, are No. 6 in the region as they score 194.500 per meet. Utah State, also a member of the Mountain Rim Gymnastics Championship, has not started with a winning streak since 1999 until this season.

BYU ranks third in the North Central Region on the uneven bars (48.625), and Utah State comes in at No. 6 (48.263) in that category.

The Cougars and Aggies faced off twice in 2013, with BYU claiming the wins both times: 195.025-192.900 in Logan and 194.075-189.425 in Provo.

2014 BYU ROSTER

Name	Ht.	Yr.	Hometown
Kendall Adams	5-2	Fr.	Farmington, UT
Megan Bain	5-2	Jr.	Draper, UT
Emily Cannon	5-4	Fr.	Park City, UT
Jordan Dalebout	5-2	Fr.	Frisco, TX
Ashley Follett	5-4	Jr.	Flower Mound, TX
KayCee Gassaway	5-3	Jr.	Vancouver, WA
Kyleigh Greenlief	5-4	Fr.	Manhattan Beach, CA
Taylor Harward	5-3	Fr.	Farmington, UT
Jordan Hayden	5-2	Sr.	Broomfield, CO
Makenzie Johnson	5-4	So.	Parker, TX
Mikaela Jones	5-2	So.	Saratoga Springs, UT
Eliane Kulczyk	5-2	So.	Quebec, Canada
Marguerite Lindstrom	5-1	Jr.	Las Vegas, NV
Madeline Nilsson	5-2	So.	Highlands Ranch, CO
Summer Raymond	5-7	So.	Draper, UT
Abby Rieder	5-2	Fr.	Scott Township, PA
Haylee Rollins	5-2	Sr.	Phoenix, AZ
Jordan Schult	5-4	Jr.	Littleton, CO
Sin To	5-0	Fr.	Calgary, AB, Canada
Rachel Tucker	5-5	Fr.	Mesa, AZ
Emily Vidmar	5-3	So.	San Clemente, CA
Brittni Wilde	5-5	Fr.	Idaho Falls, ID
Raquel Willman	5-3	Jr.	Phoenix, AZ

BYU 2014 GYMNASTICS

Pronunciation Guide

Jordan Dalebout Dail-bowt

Eliane Kulczyk Ell-ee-ahn Kool-chik Marguerite Lindstrom Mahr-gah-reet Abby Rieder Ree-der Raquel Willman Ruh-kel

MRGC Gymnast/Specialist of the Week

Week	Gymnast	School	Specialist	School
1	Makenzie Johnson	BYU	Nina McGee	Denver
2	Kelsey Morris	Boise St	Amanda Otuafi	Boise St

2014 UTAH STATE ROSTER							
Ht.	Year	Hometown					
5-3	RSo.	Reno, NV					
5-3	Fr.	Magna, UT					
5-7	Jr.	Canton, MI					
5-5	Fr.	Herriman, UT					
5-5	Fr.	Norman, OK					
5-3	So.	Ormond Beach, FL					
5-9	So.	Georgetown, TX					
5-2	So.	Springfield, OR					
5-4	So.	Largo, FL					
5-4	Sr.	Smithville, MO					
5-4	So.	Warren, MI					
5-1	Jr.	Edmond, OK					
5-5	So.	Kimberly, ID					
5-2	Fr.	Kearney, Idaho					
5-3	Jr.	Fair Oaks, CA					
5-6	Sr.	North Logan, UT					
5-6	Fr.	Fort Collins, CO					
5-1	So.	Wheaton, IL					
5-1	So.	Carlsbad, CA					
	Fig. 5-3 5-5 5-5 5-5 5-4 5-4 5-4 5-5 5-5 5-6 5-6 5-1	Ht. Year 5-3 RSo. 5-7 Jr. 5-5 Fr. 5-5 Fr. 5-3 So. 5-9 So. 5-9 So. 5-4 So. 5-4 Sr. 5-4 So. 5-1 Jr. 5-5 So. 5-2 Fr. 5-3 Jr. 5-6 Sr. 5-6 Fr. 5-1 So.					

Head Coach: Nadalie Walsh Assistant Coach: Josh Nilson Assistant Coach: Andi Dolinsky

UTAH STATE OUTLOOK

After two weeks on the road, Utah State gymnastics is set to open its home season in the Dee Glen Smith Spectrum. The team will host in-state rival BYU on Friday, Jan. 24 at 7 p.m.

Utah State is 2-0 for the first time since 1999. That year, the Aggies opened the season with a 191.025, defeating Southern Utah (189.700) and Sacramento State (187.125). The team continued on a seven-meet winning streak, before eventually falling to Utah in a tri-meet on Feb. 26, 1999. Led by Christy Denson, the current USU record holder in the all-around, bars and floor exercise, that team went on to finish 17-5 on the season.

As in-state rivals, the Aggies and Cougars have a long history of competition. BYU leads the all-time series, 68-39-1. Utah State's only advantage comes in the home series, leading 22-21 from the Dee Glen Smith Spectrum.

Utah State gymnastics continued its strong start to the season in Cedar City Friday night as the Aggies topped the Southern Utah Thunderbirds, 194.150-193.975.

Overall, Utah State scored a 48.800 on vault, 48.775 on bars, 48.075 on beam and 48.350 on floor for its 194.150. Southern Utah notched a 48.875 on vault, 48.025 on bars, 48.325 on beam and 48.750 on floor, for a total of 193.975.

In all-around action Friday night, it was an all-Aggie show, as Southern Utah did not have any all-around competitors. Freshman Bailey McIntire finished first with a 38.800, followed by junior Sarah Landes with her 38.550.

BYU's Last Meet

BOISE, Idaho - In its second meet of the sesason, BYU gymnastics improved from last week to record a 194.675 and finish third in a tri-meet at Taco Bell Arena.

Boise State scored a 195.150, and Denver narrowly edged BYU with a 194.825 to end the meet.

"We struggled a little on bars and vault which are typically two of our stronger events," BYU head coach Brad Cattermole said. "We weren't terrible, but we just weren't on. The team was considerably better on the balance beam and did really well on the floor."

The Cougars were very consistent all night long as they recorded scores of 48.625, 48.475, 48.800 and 48.775 in the four events.

BYU started on the floor as sophomore Eliane Kulczyk tied her career high with a 9.800 on her routine. Up next, four gymnasts scored almost identical scores on the vault as two gymnasts scored a 9.750 and two others finished with a 9.725.

Megan Bain scored a team-high 9.850 on the balance beam, BYU's best event of the night. Bain's score was the best by any gymnast in the meet. Sophomore Makenzie Johnson, last week's gymnast of the week, added a 9.800 to the team's beam score of 48.8000. On the bars, senior Haylee Rollins led the team with a 9.800, while Kulczyk added a 9.775.

"We're moving in the right direction," Cattermole said. "We'll keep working and keep improving. We're hoping for big things as the season goes."

						2014 SEASON SCORES
Meet 1/11 at Utah/SUU/Boise State 1/17 at Boise State/Denver 1/24 at Utah State 1/31 Denver 2/7 Utah State 2/15 at Arizona State 2/21 Southern Utah 2/24 at Southern Utah 2/28 at Michigan/Kent State 3/7 Washington 3/15 at Arizona Quad Meet 3/22 MRGC Championship	Result 3rd 3rd	Vault 49.150 48.625	Bars 48.775 48.475	Beam 47.825 48.800	Floor 48.800 48.775	Total 194.550 194.675
2014 INDIVIDUAL SCORES						
Megan BAIN Date Team A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU A 1/17/2014 BSU, Denver	Vault	Bars 9.375 9.625	Beam 9.675 9.850	Floor 9.725	AllArr	
Season High Career High ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count	9.900	9.625 <i>9.850</i>	9.850 <i>9.900</i>	9.725 <i>9.900</i>	39.000	
Ashley FOLLETT Date Team A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU A 1/17/2014 BSU, Denver	Vault	Bars	Beam <i>9.625</i> 9.650	Floor 9.700ex	AllArr	
Season High Career High ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count			9.650 <i>9.775</i>			
KayCee GASSAWAY						
Date Team A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU A 1/17/2014 BSU, Denver	Vault 9.875 9.675	Bars 9.750 9.475	Beam	Floor 9.700	AllArr	
Season High Career High ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count	9.875 <i>9.875</i>	9.750 <i>9.875</i>		9.700 <i>9.700</i>		
Jordan HAYDEN						
A 1/11/2014 Team Utah, BSU, SUU	Vault	Bars	Beam	Floor 9.550ex	AllArr	
Season High Career High ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count	9.450		9.725	9.800		
Makenzie JOHNSON		_	_			
Date Team A 1/11/2014 Utah, BSU, SUU A 1/17/2014 BSU, Denver	Vault 9.875 9.750	Bars 9.625 9.525	Beam 9.700 9.800	Floor 9.800 9.775	AllArr 39.000 38.850	
Season High Career High ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count	9.875 9.875	9.625 9.750	9.800 9.850	9.800 9.825	39.000 39.150	
Eliane KULCZYK						

Vault

9.775

9.750

9.775

9.875

Date

A 1/11/2014

A 1/17/2014

Season High Career High Team

ex=Exhibition routine, scores do not count

Utah, BSU, SUU

BSU, Denver

Floor 9.775 9.800

9.800

9.800

AllArr

Beam

Bars

9.800

9.775

9.800

9.825

2014 INDIVIDUAL SCORES (Continued)

Madeline NILS Date A 1/11/2014	SSON Team Utah, BSU, SUU	Vault 9.800	Bars	Beam 9.600ex	Floor	AllArr	
Season High Career High ex=Exhibition routin	ne, scores do not count	9.800 9.800	9.775	9.775	9.650		
Summer RAYI Date A 1/11/2014 A 1/17/2014	MOND Team Utah, BSU, SUU BSU, Denver	Vault	Bars	Beam 9.150 9.550	Floor	AllArr	
Season High Career High ex=Exhibition routin	ne, scores do not count		9.550	9.550 <i>9.800</i>			
Haylee ROLLI	NS						
Date A 1/11/2014 A 1/17/2014	Team Utah, BSU, SUU BSU, Denver	Vault 9.725	Bars 9.825 9.800	Beam	Floor 9.850 9.775	AllArr	
Season High Career High ex=Exhibition routin	ne, scores do not count	9.725 <i>9.875</i>	9.825 <i>9.900</i>		9.850 <i>9.875</i>		
Jordan SCHU	LT						
Date A 1/11/2014 A 1/17/2014	Team Utah, BSU, SUU BSU, Denver	Vault 9.150 9.550	Bars	Beam	Floor 9.025	AllArr	
Season High Career High ex=Exhibition routin	ne, scores do not count	9.550 <i>9.800</i>		9.200	9.025 <i>9.800</i>		
Emily VIDMAF	₹						
Date A 1/11/2014 A 1/17/2014	Team Utah, BSU, SUU BSU, Denver	Vault	Bars 9.525ex 9.725ex	Beam 9.675 9.725	Floor 9.550	AllArr	
Season High Career High ex=Exhibition routin	ne, scores do not count		9.675	9.725 <i>9.825</i>	9.550 <i>9.750</i>		
Raquel WILLMAN							
Date A 1/11/2014 A 1/17/2014	Team Utah, BSU, SUU BSU, Denver	Vault 9.825 9.725	Bars 9.775 9.750	Beam 9.150 9.775	Floor 9.825 9.650	AllArr 38.575 38.900	
Season High Career High		9.825 9.850	9.775 9.875	9.775 9.825	9.825 9.875	38.900 39.275	
Brittni WILDE Date A 1/11/2014	Team Utah, BSU, SUU	Vault	Bars 9.700ex	Beam	Floor	AllArr	
Season High Career High ex=Exhibition routin	ne, scores do not count						